
THE CITY OF VESTAVIA HILLS 

FY2016 BUDGET 



10/30/2015 VESTAVIA HILLS
BUDGET SUMMARY BY FUND

FY2016

FUNDS GENERAL FUND 4¢ GASOLINE 5¢ GASOLINE 7¢ GASOLINE E-911 COURT
LIBRARY 

STATE AID
LIBRARY 

DONATIONS TAG ADMIN CAPITAL SIDEWALK Grand Total
CITY REVENUE 20,919,127 2,000 782,250 413,860 161,600 107,040 22,385,877
COUNTY REVENUE 14,366,617 625,000 14,991,617
STATE REVENUE 128,490 199,000 95,000 300,000 18,687 290,650 1,031,827
PARKS & RECREATION 384,650 384,650

Total Revenue 35,798,884 199,000 95,000 927,000 782,250 413,860 18,687 161,600 107,040 290,650 0 38,793,971

NON DEPARTMENTAL * 3,156,585 3,156,585
CITY COUNCIL 71,671 71,671
MAYOR & ADMINISTRATION 1,118,562 107,040 6,291 1,231,893
CITY CLERK 343,737 6,471 350,208
MUNICIPAL COMPLEX 297,808 297,808
INFORMATION SERVICES 749,268 91,000 840,268
INSPECTION 419,487 9,064 428,551
COURT & CORRECTIONS 0 372,544 372,544
DISPATCH/E911 0 782,128 782,128
POLICE 7,578,375 137,703 404,316 8,120,394
FIRE 9,143,913 516,008 9,659,921
ENGINEERING 0 0
PUBLIC SERVICES 5,957,133 199,000 95,000 927,000 135,565 200,000 7,513,698
CITY GARAGE 279,525 279,525
PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,908,669 18,687 161,600 6,291 2,095,247
PARKS & RECREATION 0 0

Total Expenses 31,024,733 199,000 95,000 927,000 782,128 510,247 18,687 161,600 107,040 1,175,006 200,000 35,200,441

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (under) 
Expenditures 4,774,151 0 0 0 122 (96,387) 0 0 0 (884,356) (200,000) 3,593,530

TRANSFERS OUT (721,850) (721,850)
TRANSFERS IN 27,128 694,722 721,850
DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER OUT ** (3,982,301) (3,982,301)
OTHER FUND TRANSFER OUT (70,000) (70,000)

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (4,774,151) 0 0 0 0 27,128 0 0 0 694,722 0 (4,052,301)

Net Change in Fund Balance 0 0 0 0 122 (69,259) 0 0 0 (189,634) (200,000) (458,771)



10/30/2015 VESTAVIA HILLS
BUDGET SUMMARY COMPARISON

FY2016

FY2016 BUDGET FY2015 BUDGET CHANGE IN BUDGETS

FUNDS
GENERAL 

FUND
SPECIAL 
FUNDS CAPITAL SIDEWALK

GENERAL 
FUND

SPECIAL 
FUNDS CAPITAL SIDEWALK

GENERAL 
FUND

SPECIAL 
FUNDS CAPITAL

CITY REVENUE 20,919,127 1,466,750 19,824,067 1,499,184 1,095,060 (32,434) 0
COUNTY REVENUE 14,366,617 625,000 14,084,683 625,000 281,934 0 0
STATE REVENUE 128,490 612,687 290,650 145,011 511,187 290,650 (16,521) 101,500 0
PARKS & RECREATION 384,650 0 383,500 0 1,150 0 0

Total Revenue 35,798,884 2,704,437 290,650 0 34,437,261 2,635,371 290,650 0 1,361,623 69,066 0

NON DEPARTMENTAL * 3,156,585 0 2,948,595 0 6,291 (207,990) 0 (6,291)
CITY COUNCIL 71,671 0 71,671 0 0 0 0
MAYOR & ADMINISTRATION 1,118,562 107,040 6,291 1,105,036 108,893 (13,526) 1,853 6,291
CITY CLERK 343,737 0 6,471 327,004 0 6,471 (16,733) 0 0
MUNICIPAL COMPLEX 297,808 0 258,977 0 (38,831) 0 0
INFORMATION SERVICES 749,268 0 91,000 686,637 0 72,875 (62,631) 0 18,125
INSPECTION 419,487 0 9,064 385,809 0 (33,678) 0 9,064
COURT & CORRECTIONS 0 372,544 0 325,472 0 (47,072) 0
DISPATCH/E911 0 782,128 0 820,352 0 38,224 0
POLICE 7,578,375 137,703 404,316 7,178,398 38,388 368,866 (399,977) (99,315) 35,450
FIRE 9,143,913 0 516,008 8,959,744 0 474,989 (184,169) 0 41,019
ENGINEERING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PUBLIC WORKS 5,957,133 1,221,000 135,565 200,000 5,834,126 1,249,360 184,796 (123,007) 28,360 150,769
CITY GARAGE 279,525 0 293,279 0 13,754 0 0
PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,908,669 180,287 6,291 1,803,820 335,529 6,291 (104,849) 155,242 0
PARKS & RECREATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Expenses 31,024,733 2,800,702 1,175,006 200,000 29,853,096 2,877,994 1,120,579 0 (1,171,637) 77,292 254,427

Excess (Deficieny) of Revenues Over (under) 
Expenditures 4,774,151 (96,265) (884,356) (200,000) 4,584,165 (242,623) (829,929) 0 189,986 146,358 (254,427)

TRANSFERS OUT (721,850) 0 (699,931) 0 (21,919) 0 0
TRANSFERS IN 27,128 694,722 29,388 670,543 0 (2,260) 24,179
DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER OUT (3,982,301) 0 (4,039,078) 0 56,777 0 0
OTHER FUND TRANSFER OUT (70,000) 0 (70,000) 0 0 0 0

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (4,774,151) 27,128 694,722 0 (4,809,009) 29,388 670,543 0 34,858 (2,260) 24,179

Net Change in Fund Balance 0 (69,137) (189,634) (200,000) (224,844) (213,235) (159,386) 0 224,844 144,098 (230,248)






























































































































































































































































